WHEREAS, the Weston County Republican Party is committed to electing Representatives that support the Wyoming Republican Party Platform: and

WHEREAS, Senator Cheri Steinmetz has held several Town Halls and Public Forums soliciting information and priorities from Weston County Residents; and

WHEREAS, Senator Steinmetz represents Weston County citizens' interests in her positions as the Chair of the Senate Agriculture, State and Public Lands and Water Resources Committee and Chair of the Select Water Committee and member of the Education Committee and as Board member of the Goshen Farm Bureau; and

WHEREAS, Senator Cheri Steinmetz has demonstrated a clear commitment to the Platform with her sponsor of SF0104 - Property Tax Mill Levy Adjustment, SF0143 - Wyoming Freedom Scholarship, and SF0170 – Specifying additional beneficial uses of water; now therefore let it be

RESOLVED that the Central Committee of the Weston County Republican Party thanks Senator Cheri Steinmetz for representing the people of Weston County with honor and integrity.

Weston County Republican Party Central Committee

Kari Drost.

Chairman

Passed in a Meeting of the Weston County Republican Central Committee on

March 13, 2023